Miss Salinas Valley Fair 2025 Applicant Agreement

I understand that by winning the title of Miss Salinas Valley Fair, I will be the Salinas Valley Fair's representative to the public. I will strive to represent good sportsmanship, high moral character, and humane treatment to animals. I will wear my sash, crown, and proper western attire, as outlined by the Miss Salinas Valley Fair Committee, whenever I make an appearance as Miss Salinas Valley Fair.

I will uphold the title of Miss Salinas Valley Fair, encourage others to participate in future contests, and assist in promotion and conduct of the contest in every way. I will appear when asked by the Salinas Valley Fair to events that promote the Salinas Valley Fair and community. Miss SVF is encouraged to participate in the following events;

প্তে Salinas Valley Fair Kick-Off Dinner	April 2025	
✓ Monterey County Cattleman's Spring Meeting	Spring - TBD	
S King City Chamber of Commerce Meeting	2025 - TBD	
cs Chamber of Commerce Meeting of Miss SVF hometown	2025 - TBD	
cs SVF Appreciation Dinner	2025 - TBD	
S SVI Appreciation Difficit King City Fourth of July Parade July 4, 2		
S Monterey County Fair/Horseshow	2025 - August	
s King City Lighted Christmas Parade	December 5, 2025	
3 , 3	TBD	
S King City Chamber of Commerce events		
☑ Visiting the Pediatric Units of Community Hospital	TBD	
of Monterey Peninsula, Mee Memorial Hospital,		
Natividad Hospital and G.L. Mee Memorial Hospital.		
This is to include the visitation of local Skilled Nursing		
Facilities. (A visit of the Mee Memorial Hospital Skilled		
Nursing Facility located in King City will occur during the		
competition)		
✓ Appear as Visiting Royalty		
 California Rodeo – Salinas 	July, 2025	
 San Benito Horse Show & Rodeo 	June, 2025	
 Gilroy Rodeo 	August, 2025	
o direy reace	7.09031, 2025	

I understand that all my appearances as a Miss Salinas Valley Fair Contestant are to be approved by the Miss Salinas Valley Fair Director. I agree to maintain close contact with the contest Director and will be available to attend appearances as requested.

All appearances must be approved by Miss SVF Director prior to appearance

I agree that during the competition period, I shall observe a high standard of moral and ethical behavior befitting my title and will strive to set a good example to the public, future competitors, and to the Salinas Valley Fair.

I understand that the Salinas Valley Fair has a <u>zero-tolerance</u> policy concerning drug and alcohol use. Any conduct unbecoming of Miss Salinas Valley Fair may jeopardize my title, scholarship, and/or all other awards received.

Miss Salinas Valley Fair Applicant	 Date	
Parent/Guardian	 Date	